Appendix F:

Community Contact Information
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Emergency and Government Telephone Numbers for Walton County

Emergency

American Red Cross

Sheriff's Office — Walton County
EOC Manager

Civil Defense

S W Dispatch

Florida Highway Patrol

Fire Station — WaterColor

National Hurricane Center - NOAA

Hospital
Sacred Heart Hospital

Walton County

Attorney's Office

Building & Permitting

Code Enforcement

Planning & Zoning Enforcement
Department of Natural Resource Protection
Development Management

Engineering

Land Use & Permit

Post Office

Property Appraiser

St. Joe Operations

WaterColor Homeowner's Association
WaterSound Development
WaterSound Homeowner's Association

Schools
Seaside Neighborhood School

Van R Butler Elementary School
South Walton High School

Walton County Middle School (DeFuniak Springs)
Walton County High School (DeFuniak Springs)
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850-314-0316
850-892-8186
850-892-8065
850-892-8066
850-267-2000
850-459-6861
850-231-4763
202-482-3154

850-278-3600

850-892-8110
850-892-8160
850-892-8160
850-892-8157
850-892-3712
850-892-8309
850-951-0551
850-267-1955
850-267-2280
850-892-8123

850-231-1260
850-231-6480
850-534-2061

850-231-0396
850-622-1102
850-267-0429



Community Facilities

Beach Club

WaterColor inn

WaterColor Recreation Services
WaterColor Security

General

Elder Affairs

FEMA

Florida Council of Churches

National Flood Insurance program
State Hurricane Hotline

State Volunteer and Donations Hotline
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850-534-5042
850-534-5000
850-534-5994
850-685-6362

800-963-5337
800-621-3362
407-839-3454
800-427-2354
800-342-3557
800-354-3571



