

Appendix F:
Community Contact Information

Emergency and Government Telephone Numbers for Walton County

Emergency

American Red Cross	850-314-0316
Sheriff's Office – Walton County	850-892-8186
EOC Manager	850-892-8065
Civil Defense	850-892-8066
S W Dispatch	850-267-2000
Florida Highway Patrol	850-459-6861
Fire Station – WaterColor	850-231-4763
National Hurricane Center – NOAA	202-482-3154

Hospital

Sacred Heart Hospital	850-278-3600
-----------------------	--------------

Walton County

Attorney's Office	850-892-8110
Building & Permitting	850-892-8160
Code Enforcement	850-892-8160
Planning & Zoning Enforcement	850-892-8157
Department of Natural Resource Protection	850-892-3712
Development Management	850-892-8309
Engineering	850-951-0551
Land Use & Permit	850-267-1955
Post Office	850-267-2280
Property Appraiser	850-892-8123

St. Joe Operations

WaterColor Homeowner's Association	850-231-1260
WaterSound Development	850-231-6480
WaterSound Homeowner's Association	850-534-2061

Schools

Seaside Neighborhood School	850-231-0396
Van R Butler Elementary School	850-622-1102
South Walton High School	850-267-0429
Walton County Middle School (DeFuniak Springs)	
Walton County High School (DeFuniak Springs)	

Community Facilities

Beach Club	850-534-5042
WaterColor Inn	850-534-5000
WaterColor Recreation Services	850-534-5994
WaterColor Security	850-685-6362

General

Elder Affairs	800-963-5337
FEMA	800-621-3362
Florida Council of Churches	407-839-3454
National Flood Insurance program	800-427-2354
State Hurricane Hotline	800-342-3557
State Volunteer and Donations Hotline	800-354-3571